505044995 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGH END SYSTEMS, INC.	08/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC.	
Street Address:	3031 PLEASANT VIEW ROAD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 620979	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562-0979	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15242872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email:nshimakawaurena@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLPAddress Line 1:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN P. MORAN	
SIGNATURE:	/kevin p. moran/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=23936821_025630-9116-_Executed_Assignment_(15-242,872_)#page1.tif source=23936821_025630-9116-_Executed_Assignment_(15-242,872_)#page2.tif

PATENT 505044995 REEL: 046610 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective April 1, 2017 between High End Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor") and Electronic Theatre Controls, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

- For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - a) the U.S. Patent Application listed in the Appendix to this Assignment (the "Applications");
 - b) all continuing applications, reissues, and reexaminations of the Applications in the United States; and
 - all inventions disclosed in the Patents, and any other patents or patent applications, filed in the United States or in any foreign country, directed to any of the inventions disclosed in the Applications.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Patents and any other patent application or design application, filed in the United States or in any foreign country, directed to any of the inventions disclosed in the Applications to Assignee.
- 3. Assignor hereby represents that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 4. Assignor will, through its officers and employees, without further consideration:
 - a) communicate with Assignee any facts known by Assignor respecting the Applications, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, and execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Applications in the Assignee; and
 - b) execute all continuing and reissue Patents, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining patent and design protection covering any of the inventions disclosed in the Patents in the United States or in any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caus	sed its authorizad representative to
execute this Assignment.	
High End Systems, Inc.	Electronic/Theatre Controls,/inc/
MOEZH	Land Sta
Name: Richard L. Titus	Name: Richard L. Titus
Title: President	Title: <u>President</u>
Date: <u>8/5 2015</u>	Date: <u>8/9/2018</u>

APPENDIX

Listing of U.S. Patent Applications being assigned from High End Systems, Inc. to Electronic Theatre Controls, Inc.

15/242,872

PATENT REEL: 046610 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 08/10/2018